
 
1  Team Scores  

1  Southern California 298        +10 
2  UNLV 302        +14 

T3  Texas 303        +15 
T3  Pepperdine 303        +15 

5  Northwestern 305        +17 
6  Arizona 306        +18 
7  California 307        +19 
8  Miami 309        +21 

T9  Texas A&M 311        +23 
T9  San Diego State 311        +23 

T11  New Mexico 317        +29 
T11  Long Beach State 317        +29 

13  South Florida 321        +33 
14  Michigan 325        +37 
15  Wyoming 344        +56 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

- 1  Hana Lee Northwestern 70        -2  
- T2  Manon Gidali Arizona 72        E  
- T2  Kyung Kim Southern California 72        E  
- T4  Liv Cheng Pepperdine 73        +1  
- T4  Hannah Suh California 73        +1  
- T4  Shawnee Martinez Long Beach State 73        +1  
- T4  Kaitlin Park Northwestern 73        +1  
- T8  Andrea Vilarasau Arizona 74        +2  
- T8  Mayko Chwen Wang UNLV 74        +2  
- T8  Sophia Popov Southern California 74        +2  
- T8  Christina Ocampo Miami 74        +2  
- T8  Sarah Beth Davis Texas A&M 74        +2  
- T13  Madison Pressel Texas 75        +3  
- T13  Marissa Chow Pepperdine 75        +3  
- T13  Desiree Dubreuil Texas 75        +3  
- T13  Charlotte Brooks UNLV 75        +3  
- T13  Doris Chen Southern California 75        +3  
- T13  Jaqueline Williams California 75        +3  
- T19  Alina Ching Pepperdine 76        +4  
- T19  Bertine Strauss Texas 76        +4  
- T19  Emma Henrikson San Diego State 76        +4  
- T19  Paige Spiranac San Diego State 76        +4  
- T19  Dana Finkelstein UNLV 76        +4  
- T19  Leticia Ras-Anderica Miami 76        +4  
- T25  Christina Miller South Florida 77        +5  
- T25  Carly Childs California 77        +5  
- T25  Katelyn Sepmoree Texas 77        +5  
- T25  Rachel Morris Southern California 77        +5  
- T25  Demi Mak UNLV 77        +5  
- T25  Somin Lee * Pepperdine 77        +5  
- T25  Natalie Karcher * Texas 77        +5  
- T25  Marguerite Swearingen UNLV 77        +5  
- T25  Christine Wong San Diego State 77        +5  
- T25  Annie Park Southern California 77        +5  
- T35  Tezira Abe Texas 78        +6  
- T35  Anna Hancock South Florida 78        +6  
- T35  Manon DeRoey New Mexico 78        +6  
- T35  Sammi Stevens New Mexico 78        +6  
- T35  Natalie Reeves Texas A&M 78        +6  
- T40  Grace Na Pepperdine 79        +7  
- T40  Sofia Hoglund New Mexico 79        +7  
- T40  Chelsea Mocio Texas A&M 79        +7  
- T40  Kassidy Teare Long Beach State 79        +7  
- T40  Rika Park Miami 79        +7  

- T40  Lauren Grogan Michigan 79        +7 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

- T46  Younjin Anna Kim Arizona 80        +8  
- T46  Janie Jackson Arizona 80        +8  
- T46  Patricia Garcia Arizona 80        +8  
- T46  Carina Cuculiza Miami 80        +8  
- T46  Lauren Weaver Northwestern 80        +8  
- T46  Emily Wood Wyoming 80        +8  
- T46  Katerina Ruzickova Texas A&M 80        +8  
- T53  Alyssa Shimel Michigan 81        +9  
- T53  Mary Michael Maggio Texas A&M 81        +9  
- T55  Nicola Roessler California 82        +10  
- T55  Beth Buchner New Mexico 82        +10  
- T55  Kristina Lynn San Diego State 82        +10  
- T55  Maureen Dunnagan * San Diego State 82        +10  
- T55  Bow Salotti * Long Beach State 82        +10  
- T55  Rochelle Chan Long Beach State 82        +10  
- T55  Suchaya Tangkamolprasert Northwestern 82        +10  
- T55  Linda Luo Michigan 82        +10  
- T55  Stacey Blunt Wyoming 82        +10  
- T64  Shena Yang South Florida 83        +11  
- T64  Amy West South Florida 83        +11  
- T64  Catherine Peters * Michigan 83        +11  
- T64  Chaewon Park Long Beach State 83        +11  
- T64  Yugene Lee Michigan 83        +11  
- T69  Danielle Gillaspy Pepperdine 84        +12  
- T69  Xenia Knopf New Mexico 84        +12  
- T69  Kimberly Santiago * Southern California 84        +12  
- T72  Katerina Prorokova * UNLV 85        +13  
- T72  Devon Brown Northwestern 85        +13  
- T74  Rebecca Schneider * San Diego State 87        +15  
- T74  Kathleen Kershisnik Wyoming 87        +15  
- T74  Simone Hoey Long Beach State 87        +15  
- T77  Diana Rabago South Florida 88        +16  
- T77  Amy Alston San Diego State 88        +16  
- T77  Laura Hendee Miami 88        +16  
- 80  Elizabeth Szokol * Northwestern 89        +17  
- 81  Devon Compton Michigan 91        +19  
- 82  Dana Zamprelli Wyoming 95        +23  
- -  Morgan Thompson California W        -     
- -  Samantha Stancato Wyoming W        -     
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Southern California 298 298
T2 Kyung Kim (2) 72 72

T8 Sophia Popov (3) 74 74

T13 Doris Chen (4) 75 75

T25 Annie Park (1) 77 77

T25 Rachel Morris (5) 77 77

2 UNLV 302 302
T8 Mayko Chwen Wang (3) 74 74

T13 Charlotte Brooks (5) 75 75

T19 Dana Finkelstein (1) 76 76

T25 Marguerite Swearingen (2) 77 77

T25 Demi Mak (4) 77 77

T3 Texas 303 303
T13 Desiree Dubreuil (3) 75 75

T13 Madison Pressel (4) 75 75

T19 Bertine Strauss (1) 76 76

T25 Katelyn Sepmoree (2) 77 77

T35 Tezira Abe (5) 78 78

T3 Pepperdine 303 303
T4 Liv Cheng (5) 73 73

T13 Marissa Chow (2) 75 75

T19 Alina Ching (3) 76 76

T40 Grace Na (1) 79 79

T69 Danielle Gillaspy (4) 84 84

5 Northwestern 305 305
1 Hana Lee (1) 70 70

T4 Kaitlin Park (2) 73 73

T46 Lauren Weaver (3) 80 80

T55 Suchaya Tangkamolprasert (4) 82 82

T72 Devon Brown (5) 85 85

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

6 Arizona 306 306
T2 Manon Gidali (1) 72 72

T8 Andrea Vilarasau (3) 74 74

T46 Patricia Garcia (2) 80 80

T46 Janie Jackson (4) 80 80

T46 Younjin Anna Kim (5) 80 80

7 California 307 307
T4 Hannah Suh (2) 73 73

T13 Jaqueline Williams (1) 75 75

T25 Carly Childs (3) 77 77

T55 Nicola Roessler (4) 82 82

T83 Morgan Thompson (5) 0 0

8 Miami 309 309
T8 Christina Ocampo (3) 74 74

T19 Leticia Ras-Anderica (1) 76 76

T40 Rika Park (2) 79 79

T46 Carina Cuculiza (4) 80 80

T77 Laura Hendee (5) 88 88

T9 Texas A&M 311 311
T8 Sarah Beth Davis (2) 74 74

T35 Natalie Reeves (4) 78 78

T40 Chelsea Mocio (5) 79 79

T46 Katerina Ruzickova (1) 80 80

T53 Mary Michael Maggio (3) 81 81

T9 San Diego State 311 311
T19 Paige Spiranac (1) 76 76

T19 Emma Henrikson (3) 76 76

T25 Christine Wong (2) 77 77

T55 Kristina Lynn (5) 82 82

T77 Amy Alston (4) 88 88

T11 New Mexico 317 317
T35 Sammi Stevens (1) 78 78

T35 Manon DeRoey (2) 78 78

T40 Sofia Hoglund (3) 79 79

T55 Beth Buchner (4) 82 82

T69 Xenia Knopf (5) 84 84
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T11 Long Beach State 317 317
T4 Shawnee Martinez (2) 73 73

T40 Kassidy Teare (3) 79 79

T55 Rochelle Chan (5) 82 82

T64 Chaewon Park (4) 83 83

T74 Simone Hoey (1) 87 87

13 South Florida 321 321
T25 Christina Miller (2) 77 77

T35 Anna Hancock (3) 78 78

T64 Amy West (1) 83 83

T64 Shena Yang (4) 83 83

T77 Diana Rabago (5) 88 88

14 Michigan 325 325
T40 Lauren Grogan (1) 79 79

T53 Alyssa Shimel (5) 81 81

T55 Linda Luo (2) 82 82

T64 Yugene Lee (3) 83 83

81 Devon Compton (4) 91 91

15 Wyoming 344 344
T46 Emily Wood (2) 80 80

T55 Stacey Blunt (1) 82 82

T74 Kathleen Kershisnik (3) 87 87

82 Dana Zamprelli (5) 95 95

T83 Samantha Stancato (4) 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T25 Somin Lee (Pepperdine) 77 77

T25 Natalie Karcher (Texas) 77 77

T55 Maureen Dunnagan (San Diego State ) 82 82

T55 Bow Salotti (Long Beach State) 82 82

T64 Catherine Peters (Michigan) 83 83

T69 Kimberly Santiago (Southern California) 84 84

T72 Katerina Prorokova (UNLV ) 85 85

T74 Rebecca Schneider (San Diego State ) 87 87

80 Elizabeth Szokol (Northwestern ) 89 89
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Kim USC 2.50 -2 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 2.75 -1 
H. Lee N'western 2.75 -1 
S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 3.00 E 
K. Park N'western 3.00 E 
L. Cheng Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Gidali Arizona 3.00 E 
J. Williams Cal 3.00 E 
S. Martinez LBSU 3.00 E 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 3.00 E 
K. Ruzickova TAMU 3.00 E 
N. Reeves TAMU 3.00 E 
D. Dubreuil Texas 3.00 E 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.00 E 
R. Morris USC 3.00 E 
D. Chen USC 3.00 E 
K. Kershisnik Wyoming 3.00 E 
S. Blunt Wyoming 3.00 E 
A. West USF 3.25 +1 
S. Popov USC 3.25 +1 
C. Miller USF 3.25 +1 
A. Park USC 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Vilarasau Arizona 3.90 -1 
H. Suh Cal 4.00 E 
C. Ocampo Miami 4.00 E 
S. Martinez LBSU 4.10 +1 
M. Chow Pepperdine 4.10 +1 
H. Lee N'western 4.10 +1 
S. Popov USC 4.10 +1 
D. Dubreuil Texas 4.20 +2 
M. Pressel Texas 4.20 +2 
S. Davis TAMU 4.20 +2 
N. Karcher Texas 4.20 +2 
L. Cheng Pepperdine 4.20 +2 
K. Park N'western 4.20 +2 
M. Gidali Arizona 4.20 +2 
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 4.20 +2 
J. Williams Cal 4.30 +3 
C. Childs Cal 4.30 +3 
B. Buchner N Mexico 4.30 +3 
M. DeRoey N Mexico 4.30 +3 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.30 +3 
K. Sepmoree Texas 4.30 +3 
C. Brooks UNLV 4.30 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Wang UNLV 4.25 -3 
D. Mak UNLV 4.25 -3 
S. Davis TAMU 4.50 -2 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.50 -2 
D. Chen USC 4.50 -2 
H. Lee N'western 4.50 -2 
S. Lee Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
C. Peters Michigan 4.50 -2 
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 4.50 -2 
M. Gidali Arizona 4.50 -2 
L. Cheng Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.75 -1 
K. Park N'western 4.75 -1 
S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 4.75 -1 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
S. Stevens N Mexico 4.75 -1 
A. Hancock USF 4.75 -1 
K. Kim USC 4.75 -1 
R. Morris USC 4.75 -1 
A. Park USC 4.75 -1 
C. Miller USF 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
M. Maggio TAMU 1
J. Jackson Arizona 1
D. Mak UNLV 1
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 1

Birdies 
H. Lee N'western 4
B. Strauss Texas 4
M. Wang UNLV 4
K. Kim USC 4
A. Hancock USF 3
L. Grogan Michigan 3
M. Gidali Arizona 3
K. Park N'western 3
D. Chen USC 3
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 3
N. Reeves TAMU 3
S. Popov USC 3
L. Cheng Pepperdine 3
S. Stevens N Mexico 2
R. Chan LBSU 2
G. Na Pepperdine 2
A. Ching Pepperdine 2
S. Lee Pepperdine 2
A. Shimel Michigan 2
K. Lynn S.Diego St 2
M. Pressel Texas 2
K. Sepmoree Texas 2

Pars 
S. Martinez LBSU 17
D. Finkelstein UNLV 16
R. Morris USC 14
R. Park Miami 14
M. Swearingen UNLV 13
J. Williams Cal 13
A. Vilarasau Arizona 13
C. Brooks UNLV 13
H. Suh Cal 13
T. Abe Texas 12
A. Park USC 12
C. Ocampo Miami 12
H. Lee N'western 12
M. Gidali Arizona 12
K. Park N'western 12
M. DeRoey N Mexico 12
C. Cuculiza Miami 12
C. Wong S.Diego St 12
D. Dubreuil Texas 12
S. Davis TAMU 12
M. Pressel Texas 11
B. Buchner N Mexico 11

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The SDSU Farms Invitational
The Farms Golf Club
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 31 - Apr 02 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 79.43 82

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 79.43 82

 

The Farms Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     8 54 16 3 1 

2 3 154       54 27 1   

3 5 519     12 39 20 9 2 

4 4 331     9 55 17   1 

5 3 169     3 44 25 7 3 

6 4 288     10 54 14 3 1 

7 4 372     4 41 25 8 4 

8 4 364     2 57 16 6 1 

9 5 472   4 14 48 11 5   

10 4 391     3 41 33 3 2 

11 4 349     6 37 29 7 3 

12 5 510     7 56 16 1 2 

13 4 361     3 38 30 7 4 

14 3 153     2 53 22 4 1 

15 4 365     1 23 38 14 6 

16 3 174     4 46 26 4 2 

17 4 417     3 30 32 13 4 

18 5 456     21 51 8 2   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 365 +1.02 

17 4 417 +0.82 

13 4 361 +0.67 

7 4 372 +0.61 

5 3 169 +0.59 

11 4 349 +0.56 

10 4 391 +0.52 

3 5 519 +0.48 

16 3 174 +0.44 

14 3 153 +0.38 

8 4 364 +0.37 

2 3 154 +0.35 

12 5 510 +0.24 

1 4 366 +0.21 

6 4 288 +0.16 

4 4 331 +0.13 

9 5 472 -0.01 

18 5 456 -0.11 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 365 +1.02 

17 4 417 +0.82 

13 4 361 +0.67 

7 4 372 +0.61 

5 3 169 +0.59 

11 4 349 +0.56 

10 4 391 +0.52 

3 5 519 +0.48 

16 3 174 +0.44 

14 3 153 +0.38 

8 4 364 +0.37 

2 3 154 +0.35 

12 5 510 +0.24 

1 4 366 +0.21 

6 4 288 +0.16 

4 4 331 +0.13 

9 5 472 -0.01 

18 5 456 -0.11 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     8 54 16 3 1 

2 3 154       54 27 1   

3 5 519     12 39 20 9 2 

4 4 331     9 55 17   1 

5 3 169     3 44 25 7 3 

6 4 288     10 54 14 3 1 

7 4 372     4 41 25 8 4 

8 4 364     2 57 16 6 1 

9 5 472   4 14 48 11 5   

10 4 391     3 41 33 3 2 

11 4 349     6 37 29 7 3 

12 5 510     7 56 16 1 2 

13 4 361     3 38 30 7 4 

14 3 153     2 53 22 4 1 

15 4 365     1 23 38 14 6 

16 3 174     4 46 26 4 2 

17 4 417     3 30 32 13 4 

18 5 456     21 51 8 2   
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